

x

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No. .... /2008  
(CRLMP.NO(s). 4295/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2007 in CRLMWP No. 16719/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANORAMA DEVI & ORS.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings before  
the Trial Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master