

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2043/2008

(Arising from the final judgment and order dated 23.10.2007 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad passed in Criminal Misc. Writ Petition No.16719 of 2007)

MANORAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Mukti Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let fresh steps be taken for service of notice on the unserved

respondents.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master