

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.17748/2008 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).2043/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2007 in CRLMW No.
16719/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANORAMA DEVI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Appln. for dispensing with service on R.Nos. 4 & 5)
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.Yunus Malik,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for dispensing with service on R.Nos. 4 & 5
is taken up. Learned counsel submits that the names of the R.Nos. 4
& 5 may be deleted from the array of parties. The said prayer is
allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

[Madhu Bala] [Vijay Dhawan]
Sr.PA Court Master