

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2043/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/10/2007 in CRLMW No. 16719/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MANORAMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kr. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mukti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adva.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners as also the complainant submit that there is still a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. They pray that the case may be referred to the Mediation Centre at Allahabad so that an amicable settlement is arrived at between the parties with the intervention of the said Centre.

Accordingly, we refer the matter to the in-charge, High Court Mediation Centre at Allahabad. The in-charge will assign the case to a trained

- 2 -

mediator for further proceedings. Both the parties are directed to appear before the in-charge of the Mediation Centre on 10th May, 2010 at 11 A.M.

The office shall forward the record of this case to the Mediation Centre.

To await the report from the Mediation Centre, list in the month of August, 2010.

The interim order shall continue, till further orders.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Assistant Registrar